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20B6HHINS 12-00 @O0 ANRV]BEN S )M al@1BH af)9}@}AN @]
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3. Kerala Hotel Management Aptitude Test (KHMA) : @omanacw
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10. Diploma in Foreign Languages
11.  Diploma in Automobile Engineering
12.  Diploma in Agricultural Engineering
13.  Diploma in Architecture Assistantship
14.  Diploma in Biomedical Biotechnology
15.  Diploma in Business Administration
16.  Diploma in Civil Engineering
17.  Diploma in Chemical Engineering
18.  Diploma in Aeronautical Engineering
19.  Diploma in Apparel Design
20. Diploma in Ceramic Technology
21.  Diploma in Electrical Engineering
22. Diploma in Electronics & Communication Engineering
23. Diploma in Leather Technology
24. Diploma in Handloom Technology
25. Diploma in Information Technology
26. Diploma in Interior Decoration
27. Diploma in Garment Technology
28. Diploma in Instrumentation Technology
29. Diplomain Library and Information Science
30. Diploma in Mechanical Engineering
31.  Diploma in Mechatronics
32. Diploma in Marine Engineering
33. Diploma in Medical Lab Technology
34. Diploma in Web Designing
35. Diploma in Plastic Technology
36. Diploma inTourism Studies
37. Diploma in Multimedia and Animation
38. Diploma in Radiological Technology
39. Diploma in Animation
$ it i
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Diploma in Computer Engineering/Computer Applications.
Diploma in Nursing.

Diploma in Physiotherapy.

Diploma in Nutrition & Dietetics.

Diploma in Banking & Finance.

Diploma in Foreign Trade/International Trade Management.

Diploma in Big Data Analytics.
Diploma in Event Management
Diploma in Fashion Designing
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40.
41,
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46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
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54.
99.
56.
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58.
59.
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64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
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Diploma in Advertising

Diploma in Education Technology
Diploma in Digital Marketing

Diploma in Accounting and Finance
Diploma in Retail Management
Diploma in Graphic Designing
Diploma in Journalism and Mass Communication
Diploma in Creative Writing

Diploma in Cooperative Manager
Diploma in Human Resource Management
Diploma in Food Technology

Diploma in Acting
Diploma in Gilinary Arts
Diploma in French / German
Diploma in Labour Law

Diploma in Cyber Law
Diploma in X'Ray

Diploma in Sanitary Inspector
Diploma in Dialysis Technician
Diploma in Hospital Administration
Diploma in Cosmetology

Diploma course in ICU

Diploma course in Infection Control
Diploma in Medical Imaging Technology
Diploma in Nutrition
Diploma in First Aid

Diploma in Forensic Science
Diploma in Optometry
Diploma in OT Technician

Auxilary Nursing Midwifery
Diploma in Child Health

Diploma in Dental Mechanics
Diploma in Health Inspector

Diploma in Early Childhood Care
Diploma in Physical Education
Diploma in Photography
Diploma in Multimedia

Diploma course in Graphic Design
Diploma course in Aviation

Diploma in Bakery and Confectionary
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S/o0 Noel Patrick & Chinu Noel
Koothoor House
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Mr. Joseph & Mrs.Theresa
Kundukulam house
St Xaviers unit
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Fun with English: What's in a Word?

Dr Betsy Paul C.
Word of the Month: Rain

The month of June brings in rains for us in Kerala.
Since we are so used to rains, we have many words connected with rain in Malayalam.
Here are some English words/phrases related with rain:

Drizzle, Hail, Mist, Monsoon, Precipitation, Shower, Sleet, Torrent, Cloudburst,
Down pour, Gully-washer, Bucketing down, It's raining cats and dogs

Maybe you can think of many more.

So, shall we find some appropriate words for the following situations?
« Any liquid or frozen water that forms in the atmosphere and falls to earth?
Precipitation.

Torrential rain.

« Small crystals of ice falling from the sky?
Snow flakes.

« The beautiful coloured arch seen on the sky?
Rainbow. ks
* Now, what is acid rain?
It is a rainfall made acidic because of the pollution in atmosphere

¢ And, what is rain water harvesting?

Rainwater harvesting is the process used to conserve rainwater by collecting and
purifying it.

A very small rain? g
Drizzle. ?
* A very heavy rain flowing rapidly and with forc@‘f?y ‘

i

Some Idioms Related to “Rain”:
“It's raining cats and dogs” (Meaning, “its raining heavily”)
“Come rain or sunshine” (Meaning, “whatever the situation”)

Maybe you can think of some more idioms related to rain.

A Slang Related to “Rain”:
“Make it rain” (Meaning, “to bring in success and prosperity”)

We have also to remember that the word “rain” has meanings other than water
coming down from the sky. And, the word “rain” can be used as a noun and a verb.
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Many of you may remember poignant poems on rain in Malayalam by ONV,
Sugathakumari, Vijayalakhmi and Kunjunni mash etc. Rain has inspired creativ-
ity in writers in English too in varied ways. While rain is asked to go away in the
simple nursery rhyme “rain, rain go away,” in Shakespeare's King Lear, the old
and blinded Lear raves out at the rain to “rage, blow” and destroy everything that
makes ungrateful man.

Some Books where Rain is Important:

Wuthering Heights (1847) by Emile Bronte, One Hundred Years of Solitude
(1967) by Gabriel Garcia Marquez, South of the Border, West of the Sun (1992)
by Haruki Murakami, Life of Pie (2002) by Yann Martel, History of the Rain
(2014) by Rial Williams

Some Movies with Unforgettable Rain Scenes:

Singin’ in the Rain (1952), Spiderman (2002), A Cinderella Story (2004),
Pirates of the Caribbean: At World's End (2007)

Some Video Games Where It Rains a Lot:

Max Payne 2 (2001), Heavy Rain (2010), Rain (2013),
Batman: Arkham Night (2015)

Quote of the Month:

"Some people walk in the rain, others just get wet." - Roger Miller

(Meaning, some people are open to all experiences, whether delightful or pain
giving, and live life fully, daring te accept gratefully everything that is given. Oth-
ers ge through their lives complaining about the uncomfortable situations they
have to go through, and just “get wet” *without Walking in the rain”).

Well, all this is just the tip of an iceberg. If we keep talking about rain, a library
full of books will not be capable of holding all our thoughts and words. (Now,
what does “a tip of an iceberg” mean? It means, “a small visible part of a very
large issue”).

Question of the Month:

» What do we call the pleasant, earthy scent produced when rain falls on dry soil
after a long period of hard, dry weather?
The answer can be found if you put the following letters in proper order:

CHORITPRE
(If you didn’t getthe answer, don’t worry. Just Google for a Word Unscrambler app,
type in the above letters and it will unscrambile it for you).
(Well, if you want the easy way out, just Google the question).
(Or, go to Page No. .....

Answer to the Question in Page No. .... PETRICHOR
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